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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item. 191 15-6.

MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
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VOTE No. 91.
Hospitals foe Mental Diseases —

Auckland
Wellington
Porirua
Nelson
Nelson(Simpson's annuity)
Richmond (Home for Defectives)
Hokitika
Sunnyside
Seacliff
Waitati

7,000
1,000
4,500

500
200
800
500

4,000
6,000
1,550

Total required for current year—Vote No. 91
26,050

20,000
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VOTE No. 92.
School Buildings—

Grants to Education Boards (for additions to
buildings, sites, fencing, fittings, furniture,
rent, &c.) ... ... '

Auckland University College : Grant for buildings
(first instalment)

Parnell: Rebuilding Orphan Home (subsidy, £l
for£l)

Victoria College, Wellington : G-rant for buildings
(balance of£25,000) ...

Victoria College, Wellington (additional grant for
levelling, furnishing, &c.)

Otago University : Grant for physiological-lecture
rooms, &c.

Southland High School: Grant for Girls' High
School

Auckland Education Board: Grant for training-
college (on account of £5,000)

Wellington Education Board : Grant for training-
college (on account of £5,000)

Nelson College: Grant for Boys' College (on
account of £10,000) ...

Industrial Schools—Levin (buildings, water-supply, drainage, &c.) ...
Wellington Receiving-home (additions)
Te Oranga Home (additional buildings, furni-

ture, &c.)
Christchurch Receiving-home (on account)
Caversham (drainage) ...

School for Deaf-mutes

20,000

5,000

250

19.000

6,000

2,000'

8
2,000

1,000
g

1,000
LO

2,000

LL
12
18

7,300
350

14
15
16

600
500
100

2,000

Totalrequired for current year—Vote No. 92
69,100

52,55i

VOTE No. 93.
School Buildings (Special)—

Special grants to Education Boards for school
buildings, furniture, fittings, fencing, sites, &c.

i
20,000
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