Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.	·		1905–6.	
			£	£
	MINISTER FOR PURILC WORKS	لد		
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continue	a.		
	VOTE No. 91. HOSPITALS FOR MENTAL DISEASES—			
l	Auckland		7,000	
2	Wellington		1,000	
3	Porirua		4,500	
4 5	Nelson Nelson(Simpson's annuity)	.	500 200	
6	Richmond (Home for Defectives)	.	800	
7	Hokitika		500	
8	Sunnyside		4,000	
9	Seacliff		6,000	
10	Waitati		1,550	
			26,050	
	Total required for current year—Vote No.	91	20,000	20,000
	VOTE No. 92.			
	School Buildings—	Ì		
1	Grants to Education Boards (for additions	to		
	buildings, sites, fencing, fittings, furnit	ıre,	90,000	
2	rent, &c.) Auckland University College: Grant for buildi	 mma	20,000	
2	(first instalment)	ngs	5,000	
3	Parnell: Rebuilding Orphan Home (subsidy,	£1	,	•
	for £1)		250	
4	Victoria College, Wellington: Grant for buildi	ngs	10,000	
5	(balance of £25,000) Victoria College, Wellington (additional grant	for	19.000	
J	levelling, furnishing, &c.)	101	6,000	
6	Otago University: Grant for physiological-lect	ure	, ,,,,,,	
	rooms, &c.		2,000	
7	Southland High School: Grant for Girls' H	ligh		
45	School	•••	2,000	
-8	Auckland Education Board: Grant for train	ing-	1,000	
9	college (on account of £5,000) Wellington Education Board: Grant for train	ino-	1,000	
J	college (on account of £5,000)	g	1,000	
10	Nelson College: Grant for Boys' College	(on	,	
	account of £10,000)		2,000	
11	Industrial Schools—	,	7 900	*
$\frac{11}{12}$	Levin (buildings, water-supply, drainage, &c. Wellington Receiving-home (additions)	<i>)</i>	7,300	
13	Te Oranga Home (additional buildings, fu	rni-	550	
	ture, &c.)		600	
14	Christchurch Receiving-home (on account)		500	
15	Caversham (drainage)		100	
16	School for Deaf-mutes		2,000	
	Matalana de la companya de la Vara Na	00	69,100	FÀFF
	Total required for current year—Vote No	. 54		52,55 0
	VOTE No. 93.			
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS (SPECIAL)—			
1		ool		
.1	Special grants to Education Boards for sel buildings, furniture, fittings, fencing, sites, &		20,000	•